dd) Request of the Sanitation Division to purchase bar carts and lids through the Sourcewell Cooperative Contract #120324-CEI from 
Cascade Engineering, Inc., in the amount of $41,210.00. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.  

ee) Request of the Water Division to award the purchase of five hundred and four (504) Meter Transmitter Units (MTU’s) through 

Aclara Technologies, LLC., in the total amount of $90,901.44. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION.  

ff) Request of the Water Division to award the extension for the printing and processing of utility bills and informational inserts to